8 ! 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ . ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 26APR2010 | CT | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE B ECR-18-017014 270cT2018 | TB | CT
C | ECR-19-009578 18JuN2019 | LG | TE
2150547-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D FCR-27-148609 050062022 | FJ | JAH
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-21505472-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-21505472-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LL]
- 1 1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 1 21190872-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION NI l l c119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL géé
- ’3844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE
TERMINAL NAME:
1725 DIAMﬂETER AMPLIVAR CLUSTER PIN - 1 1 180280 WASHER. FLAT REG W8 790
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A N 1 1 1-1752354-2 STANDOFF  HOLD - DOWN 180
T.15-8. 51 mm [.305-.335 IN] 1.52-2.54 mm [.060-.100 IN] _ 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL 114-2019 - - -1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
LL] ,
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 HERE 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/8\ ~ REFREF  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
AN EEE 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TETERNINAL [ TF TERWAL [ TF TERTL [ TF TEmiud I #es85 _[SPACIR, cRinpek 52
- 1 ] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
- ] 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- 2 7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ’ 7 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
- 1 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT ¢ FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 2|7 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
SI/E T mm [ INCH] A REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2168083-? SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1200-1600 CMA 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 4.4 -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
400-800 CMA 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 5.7 - 33 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
%VVA\RFQI N<} - ’ 7 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 ]2 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 2|72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO L[] 150180500 [NUT, HEX, REG. o, 43.5 -
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ’
Z{iiix R E(:()NﬂM E N D E D S P A R E P A R T'S F) F% <> F) E: F{ ES EZ W* LJ F) /x Pﬁ [) /x [} \J LJ ES W* %4 E: FJ ‘( ES - W W 1 8 O 2 3 - 9 E;C R s S KAT H D C Afj M 4 X 6. O 11 g
Zﬁl ‘ - 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N .
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - ! ! 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. "o o 21680839 SCR SKT ED CAP. RobS M4 X 20 3
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i I 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, HoHS, M4 X 10 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1752311-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | cases -] PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. -2 ]2 2-22281-3 [ SPRING, COMPRESSION e
-1 ] 18032924 DRAG >0
A MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CRIMP HEIGHTS ARE LISTED ON DRAWING, FOR _ D D 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
SPECIFIC WIRE SIZES REFER TO SPECIFICATION 108-2008. I 5079383 | SCR. BHSC. Rols (W6 ¥ 12) w
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. 1\ - 1 1 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
1 - 1 ] 6904382-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 W ’ ] 81951 17-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
1 - 1 ] 5-690474-1 BLADE, SLUG !
- 1 ] 8-240641-8 SPACER 5
- 1 ] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER il
1 1 2 1 2-1633961-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - /
1 W ’ ] 462808-95 CRIMPER, BLUNT F ]
-77-72[-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TS DRV, IS & CoRTIOLLes QoCuEnT For TTED FLECTRONTCS comrorarian T iy TOAPRIL2015 — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE COHHC(JHVWY
o BAMEYWOAPRMZOWS G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERM 1SE SPEC 1D APVD TOAPRIL2015 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e o ! Ocean bnd Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150542 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

44 99£0.05

— 12.0£0.5

ol I YPL

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
IREER NG ORGANIZATION" | DWN 10APRIL2015 — o
i K STAKEM TE Connectivity
CH(? BAILEY}OAPRILEOWS ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TOAPRIL201S |NaAME
T. ELBIN 0 End Feed
tam sTROKE ATLANTIC VERSION S i o Era e
AR FEED Shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éité i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES = :
MATER AL o |FINTsH ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2150542
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po P OFA R D

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150542-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150542-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17ZE TYPE
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL |3.56 mm [.140] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
- 2119082-4 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\| - | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: 125 DIAMETER AMPLIVAR CLUSTER PIN - L ;Oligéig QQ;HEEASEM;’HETM!@X — lgé
— - - : , 1o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ) - 1 17503547 STANDOFT_HOLD-DOWN T80
7.75-8.50 mm [.305-.335 IN] D1.52-2.54 mm [.060-.100 [N] T T 9531115 SN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 7
soot et @ ot ’ - | 8-22280-1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
SPECIFICATION - 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/6\ - REF[ 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL sl c119641-2 rEED CAM, AIR FEED [o¢
53453 17170 171723 - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
N - | ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
ST17E ng mm [ INCH ] A REFERENCE SETTING - 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
400-800 CMA 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 5.7 -2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
*sWARNTIT NG -2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - g 59082890635% M EEEK REE% Rig;@!iw) gé
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — 50180300 TRUT Fex REe Rems M3 =
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO I B T T e B T =
AN THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
(ECOMMENDED SPARELPARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — 1803602 1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -~ |2 |-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X T0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, - 240639 -1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il AL EULE SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X S0 co
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | [792371-95 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 240825- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED - c cLoesls SPRING, COMPRESS TON ce
‘ - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT,  T01-35000. N - | 200644- PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
Zﬁl MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CRIMP HEIGHTS ARE LISTED ON DRAWING, FOR N 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
SPECIFIC WIRE SIZES REFER TO SPECIFICATION 108-2008. N T 819517-5 ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N | 07690474~ 7 BLADE, SLUG /
- 8-240641-8 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NN 2-1633961-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - ?
NN 462808-5 CRIMPER, BLUNT F 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANTZATION | DWN TOAPRIL2015 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHK TOAPRIL201S Do TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TOAPRIL2015 |NAME
PACIEFTIC VERSTON . s ! Oceon fnd Teed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaoantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150542 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

3591?005 REF

— 12.0+£0.5

-t IYPE

RAM AND HOLDDOWN St l-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETAIL A

A

“;a |

sﬁ‘ﬂ

ez

522

75

30mm STROKE
1S 18 8 NECT 10 CRANGE AND TAE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 10APRIL2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM C_ TE COHHCCMVWY
CHK 10APRIL2015 ( ) ng Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: AP<\5/[; BAMEYWOAPRILEOWS NAME
mm T_ELBIN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
AR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) @gggtg =
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:]2150542
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po 4 OFA R D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



